

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26268/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2011 in WP No.2929/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAYSINGH BABURAO GHUGARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
MS. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post next year.

|(Shashi Sareen) | (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master | Court Master |